OP \$90.00 0823350

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM454408

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
SUDIVIISSIUN I TPE:	INEM ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		12/13/2017	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEMPO PRODUCTS COMPANY		
Street Address:	6200 COCHRAN RD		
City:	SOLON		
State/Country:	ОНЮ		
Postal Code:	44139		
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0823350	TEMPO
Registration Number:	0664885	TEMPO
Registration Number:	0969036	Т

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MILESJE@KEYBANK.COM

Correspondent Name: TEMPO PRODUCTS COMPANY

Address Line 1:6200 COCHRAN RDAddress Line 4:SOLON, OHIO 44139

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JESSICA R MILES

SIGNATURE: /JESSICA R MILES/

DATE SIGNED: 12/13/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=TEMPO PRODUCTS COMPANY#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006241 FRAME: 0487 Dickinson Wright

PAGE 3 OF 3 **2**0001/0001

REF. No. 22KSVE

AUTHORIZATION TO PROVIDE RELEASE INFORMATION

This Borrower Authorization form will allow Society National Bank, a.k.a. KeyBank (hereinafter referred to as "KeyBank"), or its authorized representative to share information about my mortgage with third parties, such as Lien Holders and attorneys or their authorized representative, closing agents, insurance agents, and appraisers.

To:

KeyBank

Loan No.:

Date:

November 11, 2017

Borrowers:

TEMPO PRODUCTS COMPANY

Property Address:

6200 COCHRAN ROAD SOLON, OHIO 44139

I/We, MARINE ACQUISITION CORP., currently incorporated in the state of Delaware and having the address of 600 Fifth Avenue, 24th Floor New York NEW YORK 10020, acquired THE MOORE COMPANY, incorporated in the state of Rhode Island and having the address of 36 BEACH STREET in the county of WASHINGTON, State of RHODE ISLAND.

THE MOORE COMPANY acquired TEMPO PRODUCTS COMPANY which became TEMPO PRODUCTS CO., INC. having the address of 6200 COCHRAN ROAD SOLON, OHIO 44139.

KeyBank currently holds a security interest, Reel No. 1162 Frame No. 0017, in Federal Trademark Registration: TEMPO (Reg. No. 823350), TEMPO (Reg. No. 664885), Tempo logo (Reg. No. 969036) owned by THE MOORE COMPANY.

We hereby authorize KeyBank to release, furnish, provide exchange and request information related to my/our loan to the Third Party (or Parties):

Name of Third Party: WILLIAM H. HONAKER

DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC

Address:

2600 W. BIG BEAVER RD. SUITE 300

Phone Number:

(248)-433-7381

Fax Number:

(844)-670-6009

Bob Beagle, Vice President & General Manager

11/24/2017 TRADEMARK: -05:00) REEL: 006241 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 12/13/2017